course of business and, at the time of purchase of those shares, did not have
any plans to dispose of those shares.

   8

   Common
   Stock   Total   Shares of
   Common   Underlying   Common   Maximum   Common Stock
   Stock   Common   Beneficially   Shares   Owned
   Acquired In   Stock   Owned Before   Offered   After
   Selling Stockholder   Offering   Warrant (1)   Offering   Hereby   Offering
   -------------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----------------
   Name   Number   Number   Number   Number   Number   %
   ----   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ------   -------

Special Situations Technology Fund L.P. (2)   44,637   11,159   55,796   55,796   --   --
Special Situations Technology Fund II L.P. (2)   228,091   57,023   285,114   285,114   --   --
Special Situations Cayman Fund, L.P. (2)   113,636   28,409   142,045   142,045   --   --
Special Situations Fund III, L.P. (2)   340,908   85,227   426,135   426,135   --   --
Omicron Master Trust (3)   45,454   11,364   56,818   56,818   --   --
Vertical Ventures Investments, LLC (4)   272,727   68,182   340,909   340,909   --   --
Langley Partners L.P. (5)   45,454   11,364   56,818   56,818   --   --
SDS Merchant Fund L.P. (6)   227,273   56,818   284,091   284,091   --   --
North Sound Legacy Fund LLC (7)   14,318   3,580   17,898   17,898   --   --
North Sound Legacy Institutional Fund LLC (7)   144,773   36,193   180,966   180,966   --   --
North Sound Legacy International Ltd. (7)   159,091   39,773   198,864   198,864   --   --
BayStar Capital II, L.P. (8)   181,818   45,455   227,273   227,273   --   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   1,818,180   454,547   2,272,727   2,272,727
   =========   =========   =========   =========

(1)  Warrants acquired as of July 11, 2003 in connection with purchases of
   common stock by the selling stockholders. The warrants have an exercise
   price of $6.75, subject to adjustment if we sell securities in the future
   for less than an effective price of $6.75 per share. The warrants are
   exercisable until July 10, 2007.

(2)  MGP Advisors Limited Partnership, or MGP, is the general partner of Special
   Situations Fund III, L.P. AWM Investment Company, Inc., or AWM, is the